

DECISION OF THE STEWARDS HEARING

ARC HQ	1	Date	21 SEPTEMBER 2024			
IRCUIT	RACING - CAR RACE	Status	NATIONAL			
ILVERS	FONE NATIONAL	Permit No	134922			
Reason for hearing: Appeal 🔳 Referral from Clerk of the Course 🗌 Right of Review 🗌 Protest 🗌 Please fill out the below details below where applicable:						
	HITECH MOTORSPORT					
nce No:	366644					
UK):						
ent:	# 4					
	ROKIT F4 BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP					
	IRCUIT ILVERST L I R etails be ace No: UK):	etails below where applicable: HITECH MOTORSPORT Ince No: 366644 UK): ent: #4	IRCUIT RACING - CAR RACE Status ILVERSTONE NATIONAL Permit No I Referral from Clerk of the Course Right of F etails below where applicable: HITECH MOTORSPORT ACE No: 366644 UK):			

The Stewards heard evidence from the following persons:

Reza Seewooruthun, Driver #4, Dominic Stott, Team Manager, Hitech Chris Ditman, Team Manager CDR (representing Gustav Jonnson, Driver #36) On Board video evidence from Car # 4 (2 x clips) and Car #36

The Stewards decision is:

The Appeal fails

Reason(s) for this decision:

The Stewards viewed on-board footage from two cars and heard verbal evidence from both parties. After consideration and discussion the Stewards believe that an advantage was gained by the driver of Car #4 and therefore support the decision of the Clerk of Course and uphold the penalty applied.





DECISION OF THE STEWARDS HEARING

The appeal fee is: RETURNED	FORFEIT	

The licence is: RETAINED ENDORSED

The competitor has not made payment at the Event and undertakes to settle the payment to Motorsport UK in accordance with the regulations.

Yes 📕 No

	NAME	SIGNATURE
Motorsport UK Steward	NICKY MOFFITT	N Moffitt
Event Steward	PAUL CLACKETT	P Clackett
Event Steward	FRED MYERSCOUGH	F Myerscough

Timed at: 18.30

Date: 21 SEPTEMBER 2024

I, being the Driver / Entrant, acknowledge receipt of the above Stewards Decision:

Name:Dominic Stott, HitechSignature:D StottTimed at:18.30Date:21 SEPTEMBER 2024

YOU ARE REMINDED OF YOUR RIGHT TO APPEAL

